FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)  Copyright 1994 Legalsoft	V Tatent and trademark Office
TM05/REV01	
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa  101535624  ⇒ attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
PHARMACIA CORPORATION	Name: The NutraSweet Company
	Breaton or proper action in a contract of the
	Internal Address: Merchandise Mart, Suite 900
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 200 World Trade Center
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State</li></ul>	City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60654</u>
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association
2. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
<ul><li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li><li>☒ Assignment</li><li>☒ Merger</li></ul>	<ul><li>☐ Limited Partnership</li><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u></li></ul>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: September 28, 2000	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from
Execution Base. September 25, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li><li>75-373.128</li></ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Jeffrey M. Hoster</u>	7. Total foo (27.0ED 2.41): \$ \$40.00
Internal Address: Merchandise Mart, Suite 900	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 World Trade Center	8. Deposit account number:
	14-1451
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60654	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/01/2000 9AHMED1 00000035 .41451 25373128 DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
°€:48: 40.00 €#	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Jeffrey M. Hoster  Name of Person Signing	Signature  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0725

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Pharmacia Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 Route 206 North, Peapack, New Jersey, 07977, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the trademark NEOTAME ("the Trademark") which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 75/373128 ("the Application");

Whereas, The NutraSweet Company, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 200 World Trade Center, Merchandise Mart, Chicago, Illinois, 60654, United States of America ("Assignee"), is the successor to the ongoing ingredient sweetener business to which the mark pertains, and so wishes to confirm its acquisition of the mark, its goodwill, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received and acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms, nunc pro tunc, effective as of May 25, 2000, its assignment to Assignee of all right, title and interest to the Trademark, its associated goodwill and the Application, together with the ingredient sweetener business of Assignor to which the Trademark pertains, which business was on that same date transferred to Assignee.

Executed this 18 12 day of Syptember, 2000.

PHARMACIA CORPORATION

Title: Attorny - 72 - fact

Acknowledgment

State of New Jersey

County of Somerset

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above signer personally appeared before me, acknowledging his signature of this Assignment with the authorization of, and on behalf of, Pharmacia Corporation.

Certified by my seal and signature on this 28th day of 5e pte mber, 2000.

Jusan Manaer

SUSAN M. GRANER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 13, 2005

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 11/14/2000** REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0726